
Marist (5-10,2-3 MAAC) -vs- Merrimack (7-7,4-1 MAAC)
01/08/26 at Lawler Arena, North Andover, MA

 
 

 
 
Marist 57

Merrimack 59

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Lawler Arena, North Andover, MA
Referees: Ryan Nunes, David Troyan, Whitney Armstrong

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Marist 13 13 12 14 5 57
Merrimack 8 17 9 18 7 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Piddock,Jackie * 43 3-13 1-4 10-10 0-4 4 0 5 2 0 0 17
23 Tarul,Lexie * 40 3-8 0-2 5-6 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 2 11
21 Williamsen,Danielle * 41 3-11 2-4 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 2 9
10 Fischer,Karly * 34 2-9 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 1 4 4 2 5
22 Croker,Ciara * 33 2-9 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 5
03 Henry,Justine 23 4-11 1-3 1-2 1-5 6 3 0 2 2 1 10
04 Bretones,Kasey 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
05 Corsentino,Julia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Escanillas,Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 17-61 5-18 18-22 19-24 43 12 8 17 6 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
OT 1 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 17-61   27.9 % 5-18   27.8 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Roman,Madison * 43 6-12 1-1 1-1 4-9 13 2 2 1 1 2 14
10 Garcia,Paloma * 32 5-19 0-2 2-2 5-3 8 5 1 3 1 1 12
11 Kiefer,Oralye * 38 5-14 0-3 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 4 0 11
15 Reddick,Se'Lah * 40 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 3 1 4 1 0 9
22 Melashenko,Lydia * 43 3-12 2-10 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 3 8
24 Manion,Molly 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
01 Williams,Joi 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
03 Thomas,Makayla 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-66 4-19 5-6 16-24 40 19 7 18 7 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
OT 1 3-8   37.50 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-66   37.9 % 4-19   21.1 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
MISS 3PTR by CROKER,CIARA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,PALOMA
09:22 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,SE'LAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TARUL,LEXIE 08:53 2-0 V 2

08:21 MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CROKER,CIARA 07:52 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by FISCHER,KARLY --

07:28 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,KARLY --
MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:59 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,ORALYE
06:47 TURNOVER  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 06:25
06:25 STEAL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
06:20 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,SE'LAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 05:49
05:49 BLOCK  by GARCIA,PALOMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 05:49

05:36 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON

05:31 MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROKER,CIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by TARUL,LEXIE 05:17 7-2 V 5

05:07 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROKER,CIARA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
04:21 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA
04:18 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON
04:15 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by FISCHER,KARLY 04:13
SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE 04:13
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 04:13
SUB IN by BRETONES,KASEY 04:13

04:09 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,PALOMA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JUSTINE 03:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE --

03:47 FOUL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
03:47 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
03:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOI
03:37 FOUL  by KIEFER,ORALYE

FOUL  by CROKER,CIARA 03:33
TURNOVER  by CROKER,CIARA 03:33

03:16 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
02:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOI

STEAL  by HENRY,JUSTINE 02:41



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:30
02:30 BLOCK  by KIEFER,ORALYE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:30 SUB OUT by KIEFER,ORALYE
02:30 SUB IN by MANION,MOLLY

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 02:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 02:30
SUB IN by ESCANILLAS,CHLOE 02:30
SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE 02:30

02:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JOI
GOOD FT by TARUL,LEXIE 02:27 8-6 V 2
GOOD FT by TARUL,LEXIE 02:27 9-6 V 3

02:11 TURNOVER  by MANION,MOLLY
STEAL  by CROKER,CIARA 02:11
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:58
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE --
FOUL  by BRETONES,KASEY 01:52
TURNOVER  by BRETONES,KASEY 01:52
SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA 01:52
SUB IN by FISCHER,KARLY 01:52

01:41 MISS JUMPER by MANION,MOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:41

-- REBOUND OFF by MANION,MOLLY
01:41 TURNOVER  by MANION,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by BRETONES,KASEY 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by ROMAN,MADISON
01:18 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRETONES,KASEY 01:06
SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 01:06
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,KARLY --

00:56 FOUL  by ROMAN,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JUSTINE 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
00:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOI

REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --
00:25 FOUL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 00:25 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 00:25 11-8 V 3

00:25 SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON
00:25 SUB IN by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
00:10 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 00:02 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOI
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MANION,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA
10:00 SUB IN by KIEFER,ORALYE

SUB OUT by ESCANILLAS,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 10:00

09:42 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,PALOMA
FOUL  by FISCHER,KARLY 09:16

08:56 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROMAN,MADISON



GOOD LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 08:29 15-12 V 3
08:20 TURNOVER  by KIEFER,ORALYE

STEAL  by TARUL,LEXIE 08:20
SUB OUT by HENRY,JUSTINE 08:20
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA 08:20
MISS JUMPER by TARUL,LEXIE 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,ORALYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 07:18 17-12 V 5

07:06 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,PALOMA

MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,KARLY 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH

06:26 17-16 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CROKER,CIARA 06:08
SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE 06:08
SUB IN by CORSENTINO,JULIA 06:08

05:57 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

SUB OUT by FISCHER,KARLY 05:55
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 05:55

05:43 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,SE'LAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTINE 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by KIEFER,ORALYE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON

05:18 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROKER,CIARA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
FOUL  by CORSENTINO,JULIA 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 04:51
SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
04:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOI
04:51 MISS FT by REDDICK,SE'LAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:51 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by REDDICK,SE'LAH

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 04:37 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --
FOUL  by HENRY,JUSTINE 04:19

04:16 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CROKER,CIARA 03:50
TURNOVER  by CROKER,CIARA 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
03:50 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA

SUB OUT by CORSENTINO,JULIA 03:50
SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA 03:50
SUB IN by FISCHER,KARLY 03:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 03:50

03:39 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
03:10 MISS LAYUP by MELASHENKO,LYDIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FISCHER,KARLY 03:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:53 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KIEFER,ORALYE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
02:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JOI



02:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOI
02:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOI
02:18 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH

MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON

01:51 MISS JUMPER by KIEFER,ORALYE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:49 SUB OUT by KIEFER,ORALYE
01:49 SUB IN by MANION,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 01:32 21-23 H 2
01:21 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON
01:17 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
00:58 FOUL  by MANION,MOLLY

GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 00:58 22-25 H 3
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 00:58 23-25 H 2

00:53 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTINE --
MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 00:26

00:26 BLOCK  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE --
MISS TIPIN by TARUL,LEXIE(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,PALOMA
00:13 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE --
00:12 FOUL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
00:12 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
00:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 00:01 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOI
10:00 SUB OUT by MANION,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA
10:00 SUB IN by KIEFER,ORALYE

SUB OUT by HENRY,JUSTINE 10:00
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FISCHER,KARLY 09:46

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA
09:35 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,SE'LAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:08 FOUL  by ROMAN,MADISON

MISS FT by FISCHER,KARLY 09:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FISCHER,KARLY 09:08 27-25 V 2

08:50 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA

08:47 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,PALOMA
TURNOVER  by FISCHER,KARLY 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
08:26 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE --
08:24 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA



08:24 SUB IN by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,KARLY 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by ROMAN,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:54
FOUL  by FISCHER,KARLY 07:30

07:23 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 07:23
MISS JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
06:57 TURNOVER  by ROMAN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint) 06:41
06:41 BLOCK  by KIEFER,ORALYE

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,ORALYE
06:32 MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,ORALYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:30 FOUL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:16 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by CROKER,CIARA --

05:59 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
STEAL  by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 05:59

05:37 FOUL  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
05:37 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
05:37 SUB OUT by KIEFER,ORALYE
05:37 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
05:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOI
05:37 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA
05:37 SUB IN by MANION,MOLLY

SUB OUT by FISCHER,KARLY 05:37
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 05:37
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 05:37 30-25 V 5
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 05:37 31-25 V 6

05:28 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA
-- REBOUND OFF by MANION,MOLLY

05:12 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by ROMAN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 04:55
REBOUND OFF by CROKER,CIARA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 04:36 33-28 V 5

04:24 33-30 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE 04:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE --

04:05 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JOI
SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE 04:05
SUB IN by BRETONES,KASEY 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOI
04:05 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH

TURNOVER  by BRETONES,KASEY 03:49
03:49 STEAL  by ROMAN,MADISON
03:40 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HENRY,JUSTINE 03:40
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA

03:29 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA
REBOUND DEF by BRETONES,KASEY --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JUSTINE(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
03:00 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
03:00 SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON
03:00 SUB IN by KIEFER,ORALYE

SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA 03:00
SUB IN by FISCHER,KARLY 03:00



MISS LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 02:38
REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,KARLY --
MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by KIEFER,ORALYE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,JUSTINE 02:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 02:17
SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE 02:17

02:06 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
MISS JUMPER by TARUL,LEXIE 01:55

01:53 FOUL  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
MISS FT by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:53 34-30 V 4
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JUSTINE --

01:36 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTINE --

01:18 FOUL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 01:18 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 01:18 36-30 V 6
SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 01:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 01:18
FOUL  by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:00

01:00 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by GARCIA,PALOMA
01:00 36-32 V 4 GOOD FT by GARCIA,PALOMA
01:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
01:00 SUB OUT by MANION,MOLLY
01:00 SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON
01:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,KARLY --

00:39 FOUL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
GOOD FT by TARUL,LEXIE 00:39 37-32 V 5
GOOD FT by TARUL,LEXIE 00:39 38-32 V 6
SUB OUT by HENRY,JUSTINE 00:39
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA 00:39

00:23 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by FISCHER,KARLY 00:23
TURNOVER  by FISCHER,KARLY 00:18

00:01 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MELASHENKO,LYDIA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA

SUB OUT by BRETONES,KASEY 10:00
SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 10:00

09:44 MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TARUL,LEXIE(in the paint) 09:28 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by CROKER,CIARA --

09:00 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,PALOMA
09:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:00
MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE 08:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CROKER,CIARA 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,ORALYE
08:14 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

-- ASSIST  by REDDICK,SE'LAH



07:59 FOUL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
07:59 SUB OUT by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
07:59 SUB IN by MANION,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:24 MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,KARLY --
TURNOVER  by FISCHER,KARLY 07:09

07:00 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANION,MOLLY

FOUL  by FISCHER,KARLY 07:00
SUB OUT by FISCHER,KARLY 07:00
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 07:00

06:52 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
06:16 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JUSTINE --
GOOD LAYUP by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint) 05:55 42-39 V 3
FOUL  by CROKER,CIARA 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by REDDICK,SE'LAH
05:43 SUB IN by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 05:19 44-39 V 5

05:01 44-42 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROMAN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by KIEFER,ORALYE

04:45 FOUL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
MISS FT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 04:45 45-42 V 3

04:45 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
04:45 SUB IN by REDDICK,SE'LAH
04:25 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,SE'LAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 04:02 48-44 V 4

03:22 TURNOVER  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
STEAL  by TARUL,LEXIE 03:22
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
02:53 48-46 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HENRY,JUSTINE 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by MANION,MOLLY
02:53 SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA

SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA 02:53
SUB IN by FISCHER,KARLY 02:53

02:53 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by KIEFER,ORALYE
02:27 FOUL  by REDDICK,SE'LAH
02:27 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by TARUL,LEXIE 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TARUL,LEXIE 02:27 49-47 V 2
TURNOVER  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 02:12
SUB OUT by HENRY,JUSTINE 02:12
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA 02:12

02:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:58 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
FOUL  by FISCHER,KARLY 01:58
SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA 01:58
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:58



01:58 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,JUSTINE 01:33 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --

01:09 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,PALOMA
-- REBOUND OFF by REDDICK,SE'LAH

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:53 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
TURNOVER  by HENRY,JUSTINE 00:41
SUB OUT by HENRY,JUSTINE 00:41
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA 00:41

00:33 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,PALOMA

STEAL  by FISCHER,KARLY 00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merrimack
04:31 MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,ORALYE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FISCHER,KARLY 04:31
REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,KARLY --
MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,KARLY(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 04:11 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by PIDDOCK,JACKIE --

04:02 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON

03:58 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TARUL,LEXIE 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
03:19 MISS 3PTR by MELASHENKO,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,KARLY --
MISS LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,ORALYE
02:40 MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,ORALYE

REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE --
02:09 FOUL  by GARCIA,PALOMA
02:09 SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
02:09 SUB IN by MANION,MOLLY

GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 02:09 56-54 V 2
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 02:09 57-54 V 3

01:53 MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FISCHER,KARLY 01:53
REBOUND DEF by CROKER,CIARA --
MISS JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by CROKER,CIARA --
MISS JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,KARLY --
TURNOVER  by FISCHER,KARLY 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by MELASHENKO,LYDIA
00:44 57-57 GOOD 3PTR by MANION,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by ROMAN,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
MISS LAYUP by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,SE'LAH
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:00 57-59 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REDDICK,SE'LAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSEN,DANIELLE 00:00
SUB IN by HENRY,JUSTINE 00:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00


